

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC05-2379

MATTHEW MARSHALL,

Appellant,

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, (Criminal
Division)

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

Lisa-Marie Lerner
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 698271
1515 North Flagler Drive, 9th Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 837-5000
Facsimile: (561) 837-5108
Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITY.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	13
ARGUMENT	13
I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ITS QUESTIONING OF THE FORMER JURORS GIVEN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT’S REMAND ORDER. (Restated)	13
II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN RESTRICTING THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING TO TESTIMONY BY FORMER JURORS AND TO THE ISSUES LISTED IN THE REMAND ORDER OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT. (restated)	33
III. THE MANNER THE TRIAL COURT CHOSE TO INTERVIEW COY LEE THOMASON WAS APPROPRIATE AND NOT AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION. (restated)	35
CONCLUSION	41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE & FONT	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arbelaez v. State</i> , 775 So. 2d 909 (Fla.2000)	38
<i>Armstrong v. State</i> , 579 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 1991)	18
<i>Bernal v. Lipp</i> , 562 So. 2d 848 (Fla. 1990)	16, 38
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 124 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1960)	20
<i>Canakaris v. Canakaris</i> , 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla.1980)	23, 39
<i>Castor v. State</i> , 365 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	19
<i>F.B. v. State</i> , 852 So. 2d 226 (Fla. 2003)	21
<i>Ford v. Ford</i> , 700 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997).....	23, 39
<i>Freeman v. State</i> , 563 So. 2d 73 (Fla.1990).....	7
<i>Hopkins v. State</i> , 632 So. 2d 1372 (Fla. 1994)	20
<i>Huff v. State</i> , 569 So. 2d 1247 (Fla.1990)	23, 39

<i>J.B. v. State,</i> 705 So. 2d 1376 (Fla. 1998)	19, 20
<i>Jones v. Miller,</i> 719 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998).....	18
<i>Kelley v. State,</i> 569 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1990)	38
<i>Lightbourne v. State,</i> 644 So. 2d 54 (Fla. 1994)	29, 33
<i>Lusk v. State,</i> 446 So. 2d 1038 (Fla.1984)	7
<i>Marshall v. Florida,</i> 508 U.S. 915 (1993).....	8
<i>Marshall v. State,</i> 604 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 1992)	6
<i>Marshall v. State,</i> 854 So. 2d 1235 (Fla. 2003)	9, 10, 13, 17, 41
<i>Minnis v. Jackson,</i> 330 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976).....	38
<i>National Indem. Co. v. Andrews,</i> 354 So.2d 454 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978), <u>certiorari denied</u> 359 So.2d 1210	21, 23, 39
<i>Prest V. Amica Mutual INorths Co.,</i> 483 So. 2d 83 (Fla. 2d DCA), <u>review denied</u> , 492 So.2d 1334 (Fla.1986).	23, 38, 39
<i>Robinson v. State,</i> 707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	32, 33

<i>Roland v. State</i> , 584 So. 2d 68 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....	38
<i>Schofield v. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc.</i> , 461 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	23, 39
<i>Shere v. State</i> , 579 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 1991).....	38
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 521 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1988).....	20
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 616 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1993).....	20
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1994).....	23
<i>Steinhorst v. State</i> , 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982).....	19
<i>Trease v. State</i> , 768 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 2000).....	23, 39
<i>United States v. Posner</i> , 644 F. Supp. 885 (S.D.Fla.1986), <u>aff'd</u> , 828 F.2d 773 (11th Cir.1987), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 485 U.S. 935, 108 S.Ct. 1110, 99 L.Ed.2d 271 (1988).....	38
<i>Weber v. State</i> , 602 So. 2d 1316 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992).....	18

MISCELLANEOUS

Fla. Crim.Stat. sec. 90.804(2)	31, 32
Rule of Civ. Proc. sec. 1.431(h).....	16, 23, 37
